



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 751 of 2023

Mohammad Ashraf Siddiqui
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
Principal Chief Commissioner Of Income Tax And
2 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ashish Bansal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Gaurav Mahajan

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

1. Time is short today.
2. List after four weeks.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of listing.

April 20, 2026
Shiv

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)